### ICC Women's World Cup Reception at Lord's Competition - Terms and Conditions

#### Introduction

1. These terms and conditions are the rules that apply to the competition to win a pair of tickets to attend the ICC Women's World Cup Reception at Lord's (the "Prize Draw") (the "Rules").

2. The Rules will apply unless otherwise expressly stated or varied by the ECB. The ECB reserves the right to cancel the Prize Draw or to amend the Rules at any time without notice. Notification of cancellation or any amendment(s) will be posted on the ECB Website.

3. The Prize Draw is organised by the England and Wales Cricket Board Limited (the "ECB").

4. Any queries about the Prize Draw or the Rules should be directed in writing to: ICC Global Events team, The England and Wales Cricket Board, Lord's Cricket Ground, London NW8 8QZ.

5. In the event of any dispute regarding the Rules or otherwise relating to the Prize Draw, the decision of the ECB shall be final.

### Entrants

6. There is no entry fee and no purchase is necessary to enter the Prize Draw. In order to enter the Prize Draw, individuals must submit their details, the contact details of the person they wish to nominate and the reason for their nomination ("Nominee") at http://r1.surveysandforms.com/8c1hye54-1e27ltca

and, by doing so individuals agree to be bound by these Rules ("Entrants"). The entrant and the nominee selected to win the prize draw will be contacted on or around Wednesday 22 February. Tickets will be valid for the entrant to attend the reception alongside the person they wish to nominate only.

7. To be eligible for the Prize Draw, Entrants must be resident in the United Kingdom and aged 18 or over (at the date of entry).

8. Entries to the Prize Draw are limited to one per Entrant.

9. The ECB reserves the right to verify the eligibility of any Entrant. The ECB further reserves the right to disqualify any Entrant if, in the opinion of the ECB, such Entrant has breached any of these Rules or otherwise acted improperly or dishonestly.

10. Employees of the ECB, their immediate families and any individual directly or indirectly associated with the operation of the Prize Draw are not eligible to enter the Prize Draw.

#### Prizes

11. The closing date for entries shall be 12pm (GMT) on Wednesday 22 February 2017.

12. Upon entering, the entrant and the nominee will qualify for a draw for a pair of tickets to the ICC Women's World Cup reception at Lord's. Please note the winner, and their guest, must be over the age of 18. The winner ("the Prize Winner") will be selected by an ECB panel on or around Wednesday 22 February 2017. The Prize Winner will be notified thereafter.

13. If the Prize Winner fails to claim the Prize within the time specified in the ECB's prize notification, the Prize Winner will automatically forfeit the Prize. In the event this occurs, the ECB may conduct a re-

draw. It is the responsibility of Entrants to ensure that they are able to receive emails and phone calls from the ECB.

14. The Prize is awarded at the ECB's discretion and will not be awarded to any Entrant who, in the opinion of the ECB, has breached any of these Rules or otherwise acted improperly or dishonestly.

15. The ECB reserves the right to i) substitute the Prize at any time with a prize of equal or greater value and/or ii) alter any aspect of the Prize, save that any amendments shall not (unless necessary) materially reduce the value of the Prize. The Prize is non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.

16. Any ticket which forms part or all of any prize shall be provided to the Prize Winner (and their companion) for use strictly subject to the terms and conditions of such ticket.

17. The Prize Winner shall provide (and shall ensure their companion shall provide) all information reasonably requested by the ECB (or any third party acting on the ECB's behalf) in relation to the Prize (for example full names and contact details) and follow all reasonable instructions of the ECB (or any third party acting on the ECB's behalf) in relation to the Prize.

18. The ECB shall have no liability whatsoever for any costs or expenses over £100 incurred by any Entrant as a result of his/her participation in the Prize Draw. The ECB will reimburse the Prize Winner for up to £100 upon proof of receipt in regard to any arrangements, costs or expenses which are incidental to the Prize including, without limitation; travel to and from Lord's; sustenance; travel insurance; hotel deposits and personal expenses.

# Use of personal information

19. Each Entrant consents to the processing of his/her personal data by the ECB for the operation of the Prize Draw, the supply by the ECB of information in regard to ECB products and services to the Entrant by way of email, text, phone or post (including future ticket purchasing opportunities and the promotion of the game of cricket generally), and as otherwise provided for pursuant to these Rules and the ECB's Privacy and Cookies Policy, available at http://www.ecb.co.uk/information/privacy-and-cookies-policy-england-and-wales-cricket-board.

20. Each Entrant hereby agrees that the name and town/city of residence of the Prize Winner may be used for promotional purposes, including publication on the ECB's internet sites and social media platforms. The Prize Winner may also be requested to take part in the promotional activities of the ECB relating to the Prize Draw and the ECB reserves the right to use images of the Prize Winner for its promotional purposes provided that the consent of the Prize Winner has been obtained in advance.

# General

21. The ECB will not accept any liability whatsoever for any damage, loss or disappointment suffered by an Entrant as a result of entering the Prize Draw or arising from the Prize.

22. The Prize Draw and the Rules are governed by English law and Entrants submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.